# XpresSpa Group

## FORM HOLDINGS CORP TO PRESENT AT THE MICROCAP CONFERENCE IN NEW YORK

March 27, 2017

NEW YORK - March 27, 2017 - FORM Holdings Corp. (Nasdaq: FH), a diversified holding company, today announced that Andrew D. Perlman, Chief Executive Officer, will present at the Annual MicroCap Conference on Tuesday, April 4, 2017.

FORM Holdings' presentation is scheduled to begin at 1:30 P.M. EST and will be held at The Essex House in New York City. Mr. Perlman will be available for one-on-one meetings throughout the day. Investors who wish to request a one-on-one meeting with management should contact their MicroCap sales representative.

Event: The MicroCap Conference

Date: Tuesday, April 4, 2017

Location: The Essex House - Track 4
Presentation Time: 1:30 P.M. EST

#### **About MicroCap Conference**

The MicroCap Conference is an exclusive event for investors who specialize in small stocks. It's an opportunity to be introduced to and speak with management at some of the most attractive small companies, to learn from our various expert panels, and to mingle with buyside analysts and other MicroCap investors.

#### **About FORM Holdings Corp.**

FORM Holdings Corp. (NASDAQ: FH) is a publicly held diversified holding company that specializes in identifying, investing in and developing companies with superior growth potential. FORM's current holdings include XpresSpa, Group Mobile, FLI Charge, Infomedia and intellectual property assets. XpresSpa is the world's largest airport spa company with 52 locations across 24 major airports. Group Mobile is a provider of rugged, mobile and field-use computing products, serving customers worldwide. FLI Charge designs, develops, licenses, manufactures and markets conductive power and charging solutions. Infomedia is a leading provider of customer relationship management and monetization technologies to mobile carriers and device manufacturers. FORM Holdings' intellectual property division is engaged in the development and monetization of intellectual property. To learn more about Form Holdings Corp., visit: <a href="https://www.FormHoldings.com">www.FormHoldings.com</a>.

## Contacts:

### **FORM Holdings**

212-309-7549 info@FORMHoldings.com